## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casinco Pty Ltd		12/16/2010	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netco Ltd
Street Address:	UO195 Jalan Merdeka
City:	87007 Federal Territory of Labuan
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MALAYSIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456991	PERFECT PAIRS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 920 1122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900182772

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0743 OF \$40.00 Z456991

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell B. Wasson	
Signature:	/mbw/	
Date:	02/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0744

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

16th

day of December

2010

BETWEEN: Casinco Pty Ltd

of 38 Petherbridge Avenue, Carrara, Queensland 4211, AUSTRALIA

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"]

AND:

Netco Ltd

of UO195 Jalan Merdeka, 87007 Federal Territory of Labuan, MALAYSIA

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"]

#### RECITALS

The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registration identified in the A. schedule below ["the Registration"] for the trade mark identified in the Schedule below ["the Trade Mark"].

#### **SCHEDULE**

Country	Registration No.	Mark
United States of	2456991	PERFECT PAIRS
America		

The Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights, interest and title in and to В. the Registration and Trade Mark to the Assignee, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee all of its rights, interest and title in and to the Registration and the Trade Mark, including
  - the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect (a) of any infringement of the Registration which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment, and
  - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits, on the basis of reputation or common law rights in the Trade Mark itself.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any documents reasonably required for the official recordal of this Assignment, at the expense of the Assignee.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0745 SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED for

and on behalf of

Casinco Pty Ltd ACN 009 515 413

by the authority of the directors in the presence of:

Name: Robert Wicks Director:

Name: Witness:

 ${\it SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED for }$ 

MATTHEW WICKS

and on behalf of

Netco Ltd LL04932

by the authority of the directors in the presence of:

Name: John Wicks

Director:

Name:

MATTHEW WICKS

Witness:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2011 REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0746